Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies Pneumatics
Service
Automation

 x
xx
,x
 m
S08Z.EPS
Fig. 2-1: Ready-to-attach LWLs ∅ 2.2 mm
Note: Cables IKO0982/000.25 and IKO0982/000.3 may only be
used to connect units (no additional coupling locations). Allowed cable
attentuation equals max. 5.0 dB.
2-2 Selection List of Standard Plastic LWLs Application Description
DOK-CONNEC-CABLE*LWL**-AW02-EN-P
From the above illustration select the connections needed, (e.g., order
type IKO0982/xxx,x). Also specify the length of the cable as shown
below.
Available cable lengths:
0.25m IKO0982/000.25
0.30 m IKO0982/000.3
0.50 m IKO0982/000.5
any IKO0982/xxx.x
Order text for cable length of 5.5 meters.
IKO0982/005.5
Note: Maximum total length equals 40 m.
How to order:
Application Description Selection List of Standard Plastic LWLs 2-3
DOK-CONNEC-CABLE*LWL**-AW02-EN-P
2.2 Ready-to-Attach LWLs ∅ 6.0 mm
LWL cable type IKO0985/xxx,x.
(For routing within machine area – suited for trailing cable installation.)
LWL  ø 6.0 mm
IKO0985
INK0435
S08Z2.EPS
Fig. 2-2: Ready-to-attach LWLs ∅ 6.0 mm
Select the connection needed from the above illustration, e.g., order type
IKO0985/xxx,x. The length of the cable must also be specified as shown.
Available cable lengths:
5.0 m IKO0985/005.0
10.0m IKO0985/010.0
15.0 m IKO0985/015.0
20.0 m IKO0985/020.0
any IKO0985/xxx,x
Order text for a cable length of 5.5 m:
IKO0985/005.5
How to order:
2-4 Selection List of Standard Plastic LWLs Application Description
DOK-CONNEC-CABLE*LWL**-AW02-EN-P
Application Description FSMA Selection List for Plug-In Connectors and LWLs 3-1
DOK-CONNEC-CABLE*LWL**-AW02-EN-P
3 FSMA Selection List for Plug-In Connectors and
LWLs
3.1 FSMA Connectors for cables ∅ 2.2 mm
Type INS0420
Packed unit
S09Z1.EPS
Fig. 3-1: Packaging unit 2.2 mm
The LWL which can be used
type INK0414
Note: LWLs with 2.2 mm ∅ may only be used in the control
cabinet or inside the unit!
3.2 FSMA connector for cable ∅ 6.0 mm
Type INS0425
Packed unit
S09Z2.EPS
Fig. 3-2: Packaging unit 6.0 mm
LWL which can be used in a trailing cable installation.
type INK0435
Note: LWLs with ∅ 6.0 mm can be used in trailing
cable installations.
3-2 FSMA Selection List for Plug-In Connectors and LWLs Application Description
DOK-CONNEC-CABLE*LWL**-AW02-EN-P
3.3 LWL Accessories and Leadthroughs
3.4 LWL Leadthroughs
Packed unit
6.5
2.5
1
Drill
Leadthrough NutO-ring
S09Z3.EPS
Fig. 3-3: Packaging unit LWL leadthrough
3.5 Protective Caps for LWL Connectors or Leadthroughs
Protective cap for
FSMA connector
Protective cap for
FSMA sender or
FSMA receiver or
LWL leadthrough
Protective cap IP 65  for
FSMA sender or
FSMA receiver or
LWL leadthrough
S09Z4.EPS
Fig. 3-4: Accessories
Application Description Routing Guidelines for LWLs 4-1
DOK-CONNEC-CABLE*LWL**-AW02-EN-P
4 Routing Guidelines for LWLs
When routing and inserting LWLs it must basically be noted that specific
load data may not be exceeded.